Hispanic Information And Telecommunications Network, Inc.

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING, CLOSED CAPTIONING and CALM CERTIFICATION

NETWORK: Hispanic Information And Telecommunications Network, Inc. (HITN)

Address: Brooklyn Navy Yard Building 292, Suite 211 63 Flushing Avenue, Unit 281 Brooklyn, NY 11205

Phone Number: (646) 731-3520 Fax Number: (212) 966-5725

For and on behalf of <u>Hispanic Information And Telecommunications Network, Inc.</u>, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- During the three months ending March 30th 2020, HITN TV did not air more than 10.5 minutes of commercial matter per hour on any weekend, and did not air more than 12 minutes of commercial matter per hour on any weekday, within any children's programming as defined under the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission;
- (ii) HITN is otherwise in compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990
- (iii) HITN does hereby further certify that HITN TV is <u>exempt</u> from the closed captioning requirements of the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules applicable to HITN TV because HITN TV does not have gross revenues exceeding \$3,000,000 See 47 C.F.R 79.1(d)(12).
- (iv) Notwithstanding HITN TV's status as a commercial free, educational programmer, HITN does hereby certify that it is in compliance with the Commercial Advertisement Loudness Mitigation Act.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

Dated: April 6, 2020

Signature: ____

Jonathan Guerra General Counsel